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B.A & B.COM

2023 - 24

GHANSHYAM SINGH ARYA KANYA MAHAVIDYALAYA,

DURG (C.G.)

B.A. & B.COM. DEPARTMENT

ACADEMIC CALENDAR —2023-24

SCHEDULE DATES

Admission Start 16/06/2023

Admission Closed 31/07/2023

Induction Program 09/09/2023

Class Start 01/07/2023

SPORTS & CULTURAL ACTIVITIES

Organizing Outdoor Sports at College Level | December Month
AIDS Day 01/12/2023

Sadbhavna Program 24/11/2023

NSS & OTHER ACTIVITIES

Yoga Day 21/06/2023

Plantation Program 17/07/2023

NSS Camp 01/12/2023-07/12/2023
Constitution Day 07/11/2023

Teachers Day Celebration 05/09/2023

Poshan Aahar Diwas 14/09/2023

Hindi Divas 14/09/2023

Ganesh Chaturthi 19/09/2023

Navratri Celebration 15/10/2023-23/10/2023
Chattisgarh Establishment Day 01/11/2023

Viksit Bharat 11/12/2023

Gupt Jayanti 22/12/2024

VACATIONS

Dussehra Vacation 22/10/2023-25/10/2023
Diwali VAcation 10/11/2023-15/11/2023
Winter Holidays 25/12/2023-27/12/2023

INTERNAL EXAM/ANNUAL EXAM

Model Exam

01/02/2024-12/02/2024




Annual Exam 01/03/2024-19/03/2024
Practical Exam B.A. 13/02/2024
AMRIT MAHOTSAYV OF INDEPENDENCE
Independence Day 15/08/2023
Republic Day 26/01/2024
_Z= e e e

Signature of In-charge Signature of Principal




D.EL.ED. ACADEMIC CALENDER

2023-24

Ghansyam Singh Aarya Kanya Mahavidyalaya , Durg (C. G.)
D.El. Ed. (2023 - 2024)
Academic Calender D.EL.Ed
SN | Schedule of Class |pate

1|Admission Start 6/9/2023

Admission Closed 21/12/2023

Induction Programe 12/9/2023

Class Start lyear - 26/10/2023 , 2year - 03/08/2023
Class Closed 30/04/2024

Gupta Jayanti 22/12/2023

model exam 18/04/2024 to 26/04/2024
yearly exam 06/06/2023 to 15/06/2023
teaching 17/08/2023 to 10/01/2024
teaching observation 10/10/2023 to 24/01/2024
Activities

Environment Day 5/6/2023

10 days Handicraft Workshop 19/06/2023 to 30/06/2023

Yoga Divas 21/06/2023

World Population Day 11/7/2023

Hareli Festival 20/07/2023

Rakhi Making Workshop 7/08/2023 to 9/8/2023
Independence Day 15/08/2023

library Day 12/8/2023

Mehandi Workshop 10/08/2023 to 12/08/2023
Craft Exibition 7/08/2023 to 12/08/2023
G-20 Activities 23/08/2023

National Sports Day 29/08/2023

Teacher's Day 5/9/2023

Poshan Evam Aahar Divas 14/09/2023

Hindi Divas 14/09/2023

Educational Trip Sirpur 16/09/2023

Ganesh Chaturthi 19/09/2023

International Year Millets Day 11/10/2023

Navrarti Celebration 15/10/2023 to 23/10/2023
Guest Lecture 28/10/2023

Sveep Activities 31/10/2023

Diwali Celebration 12/11/2023

Guest Lecture 22/11/2023

Mitanin Samman Smaroh 23/11/2023
Sadbhavanna Program 24/11/2023

Webinar 27/11/2023

World's AIDS Day 1/11/2023

N.S.S Camp 1/12/2023 to 7/12/2023
Viskshit Bharat 11/12/2023

Gupt Jayanti 22/12]2023

World Hindi Divas 10/1/2024

|International Workshop 13/11/2024
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Annual Activity 17/01/2024 to 19/01/2024
Webinar 24/01/2024

26/01/2024

5/2/2024

14/02/2024

16/02/2024

28/02/2024 to 29/02/2024
14/03/2024

16/03/2024

22/03/2024

30/03/2024

s
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Republic Day

Field Visit

Basant Panchmi

D. El. ED Group Activity
National Seminar

Navbharat Sakshatra Mission
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Guest Lecture
Holi Celebration
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Yoga Program

{International Labour Day

11/5/2024

Vacation

1|Dussehra Vacation

22/10/2023 to 25/10/2023

Diwali Vacation

10/11/2023 to 15/11/2023

Winter Vaction

25/12/2023 to 27/12/2023

Holi Vacation

24/03/2024 to 26/03/2024




B.ED ACADEMIC CALENDER

2023-24

Ghansyam Singh Aarya Kanya Mahavidyalaya, purg (C. G.)

B. Ed. (Session 2023-2024)
Academic Calender B. Ed.
Schedule of Class IDate
Semester - |
Admission Start 18/8/2022 to 25/8/2022
Admission Closed 11/1/2023
Induction Programe 12/9/2023
Class Start 3/10/2023
Class Closed 13/01/2024
Gupta Jayanti 22/12/2023
Winter Vacation 29/12/2022 to 2/01/2023
20/11/2023, 4/12/2023, 11/12/2023,
19/12/2023, 28/12/2023, 2/01/2024
Model Exam 8/01/2024 , 10/01/2024, 12/01/2024
Semester Exam 21/01/2024 ,27/01/2024, 30/01/2024
Semester- | 4‘
Class start 8/2/2024 . |
Class Closed 15/05/2024
19/02/2024, 22/03/2024, 27/03/2024,
Weekly Test 1/04/2024, 08/04/2024,
15/04/2024, 22/04/2024, 29/04/2024
School Observation 17/02/2024 to 17/03/2024
Model Exam 30/04/2024 ,02/05/2024, 04/05/2024 , 6/05/2024
Main Exam 20/05/2024 , 25/05/2024 , 30/05/2024 , 5/06/2024
Semester -l
Class Start 1/07/2023
Class Closed 20/12/2023
Weekly Test 20/11/2023,28/1 1/2023,04/12/2023,11/12/2023
Teaching Of School 17/07/2023 to 17/11/2023
Community Camp 2/12/2022 to 3/12/2022
Model Exam 06/12/2023 to 09/12/2023
Semetster Exam 29/12/2023 and 01/01/2024
Semester - IV
Class Start 10/1/2024
Class Closed 12/5/2024
Weekly Test 19/02/2024-08/04/2024
Model Exam 27/04/2024-01/05/2024
Semester Exam 21/05/2024, 27/05/2024 , 31/05/2024
Activities
Environment Day 5/6/2022
10 days Handicraft Workshop 19/06/2023 to 30/06/2023
Yoga Divas 21/06/2022
World Population Day 11/7/2023
Hareli Festival 20/07/2023
Rakhi Making Workshop 7/08/2023 to 9/8/2023
Independence Day 15/08/2023
library Day 12/8/2023
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10/08/2023 to 12/08/2023

7/08/2023 to 12/08/2023

G-20 Activities

23/08/2023

National Sports Day

29/08/2023

Teacher's Day

5/9/2023

Poshan Evam Aahar Divas

14/09/2023

Hindi Divas

14/09/2023

Annual Picnic Trip Sirpur

16/09/2023

Ganesh Chaturthi

19/09/2023

International Year Millets Day

11/10/2023

Navrarti Celebration

15/10/2023 to 23/10/2023

Guest Lecture

28/10/2023

Sveep Activities

31/102023

Diwali Celebration

12/11/2023

Guest Lecture

22/11/2023

Mitanin Samman Smaroh

23/11/2023

Sadbhavanna Program

24/11/2023

Webinar

27/11/2023

World's AIDS Day

1/11/2023

N.S.S Camp

1/12/2023 to 7/12/2023

Viskshit Bharat

11/12/2023

Gupt Jayanti

22/12/2023

World Hindi Divas

10/1/2024

International Workshop

13/11/2024

Annual Activity

17/01/2024 to 18/01/2024

Webinar

24/01/2024

Republic Day

26/01/2024

Field Visit

5/2/2024

Basant Panchmi

14/02/2024

B.Ed Group Activity

16/02/2024

National Seminar

28/02/2024 to 29/02/2024

Navbharat Sakshatra Mission

14/03/2024

Guest Lecture

16/03/2024

Holi Celebration

22/03/2024

Yoga Program

30/03/2024

International Labour Day

11/5/2024

Vacation

Dussehra Vacation

22/10/2023 to 25/10/2023

Diwali Vacation

10/11/2023 to 15/11/2023

Winter Vaction

25/12/2023 to 27/12/2023

Holi Vacation

24/03/2024 to 26/03/2024
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M.ED. ACADEMIC CALENDER

2023-24

ARYAKANVI moe——

Ghanshyam Singh Arya Kanya Mahavidyalaya

M.Ed Academic Calendar
M.Ed Session: 2023-2024

ACTIVITY SEMESTER SEMESTER
1 1 11 v

Admission Process 06.07.2023 - - =
Close The Admission 09.09.2023 - - =
Commencement Of The Class 01.08.2023 | 01.07.2023 | 10.01.2024 10.01.2024
Education Tour 16.09.2023 16.09.2023 - -
Dashera Holiday 23.10.2023 | 23.10.2023 -
| Diwali Holiday 10.11.2023 | 10.11.2023 -

10 to
15.11.2023 15.11.2023
Winter Holiday & # = E
Model Examination 09.12.2023 23.11.2023 | 23.04.2024 23.04.2024 to

to to to 25.04.2024
15.12.2023 | 30.11.2023 | 27.04.2024
Internal Marks Entry 11.12.2023 11.12.2023 | 29.04.2024 29.04.2024

Completion Of Theory Courses 23.12.2023 | 23.12.2023 | 10.05.2024 10.05.2024
Preparation Leave X 26.10.2023 | 26.12.2023 | 11.05.2024 11.05.2024
Data Collection - - - 18.01.2024 to
31.01.2024
Annual Function - - % =
Practical Exam - - 05.05.2024 10.05.2024
University Exam 29,12,2023 | 28,12,2023 | 20.05.2024 | 21.05.2024 to

to to to 27.05.2024
08,01,2024 | 05,01,2024 | 30,05.2024
Semester Declaration Of Results | 24,01,2024 | 24,01.2024 | 03.06.2024 29.05.2024

Dr. (SM\“\V“&“

Prohuot&\-\(:!

Dept, of Education

Ghanshy am Singh Aya

"Ghalhavldyu\aya, Durg (C.E
m>g"‘&5_¥ e




PGDCA & DCA ACADEMIC CALENDER

2023-24

GHANSHYAM SINGH ARYA KANY

DURG (C.G.)
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

PROGRAMME -~ PGDCA & DCA

‘A MAHAVIDYALAYA,

Academic Calendar — 2023-24

PARTICULAR’S
Re-Opening Of College For The Academic
| Year 2023-24 E

:Pllﬂupﬂl \kdmg_ R

DATES
15/06/2023

l7/()6/2023 .
After Result Decldratlon

Admission Process
DLmeent ntal Meeting

29/09/2023

Commencement Of Classes Semester — |

03/10/2023

Internal Assessment Test Theory Unit 1

‘Internal Assessment Test Theory Unit 2

Internal Assessment Test Theory Unit 3

25/11/2023 to 30/11/2023

20/10/2023 to 25/10/2023
10/11/2023 to 14/11/2023

Internal Assessment Test Theory Unit 4

08/12/2023 to 11/12/2023

Internal Assessment Test Theory Unit 5

12/12/2023 to 16/12/2023

Pre Semester Examination Test Theory &
Practical (Assignment Based)

20/12/2023 to 24/012/2023 |

|

Remedial Class

20/12/2023 to 23/12/2023

Educational Trip/Guest Lecture/Commercial
Field Visit/ Workshop/Seminar/Academic
And Social Activities And Events.

01/02/2024 to 06/02/2024

Annual Practical Examination

25/12/2023 to 30/12/2023

Preparation Leave

31/01/2023

Annual Theory Examination Semester — [

03/01/2024 to 10/01/2024

Departmental Meetings

03/02/2024

 Commencement Of Classes Semester — II

06/02/2024

Internal Assessment Test Theory & Practical
Unit — 1

22/02/2024 to 24/02/2024

| Internal Assessment Test Theory & Practical

11/03/2024 to 14/03/2024

| Unit - 2




/ v uns <S. /\ctlvmcs
’lnlunal ‘Assessment Test Theory & Practical
[ Unit — 3

'Internal Assessment Test Theory & Practical

Lnn—4

[ 23/03/2024

111/04/2024 to 13/04/2024

25/04/2024 to 29/04/2024

Internal Assessment Test Theory & Practical
[ Unit -5

06/05/2024 to 08/05/2024 |

| Pre Semester Examination Test Theory &
| Practical

09/05/2024 to 11/05/2024

| Remedial Class

| Annual Practical Examination

[13/05/2024 to 15/05/2024
[15/05/2024 to 17/05/2024

| Preparation Leave

/ Commencement Annual Theory Examination
| Semester — 11

[18/05/2024
20/05/2024 to 30/05/2024

[ Semester Break

101/06/2024

Re — Opening Of College Of The Academic
Year 2022-23

18/06/2024
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